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P 5 520 PDM

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BLUE FALCON Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Magri 563795 5/12821P 1P 1P 1P 1PD12/10/2021

 2 MICKY LEAP Grade order Grade 5 5/1P. Roach 553062 7/52743C 6P 3C 1C 2CD02/01/2021

 3 ZIPPING SMUDGE Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Magri 563548 4/12702P 1P 1P 1P 1PD18/09/2021

 4 NAD AL SHEBA Grade order Grade 5 5/1P. Lagogiane 563164 7/32483P 1P 3P 7C 5PD20/06/2021

 5 MOLLY ON FIRE Grade order Grade 5 5/2A. Bell 566811 4/32395P 4P 1P 1C 1PB30/09/2021

 6 ARCHER O'BRIEN Grade order Grade 5 5/2L. Galea 558624 5/22391P 4P 3P 3C 1PD28/04/2021

 7 MILLY'S SONG Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Bell 566810 6/12223P 1P 7P 1P 2PB30/09/2021

 8 FEDERAL LIGHT Grade order Grade 5 5/1M. Dickson 545455 8/32204P 2P 1P 4C 1PB26/04/2020

 9 HEIDI MCGRAW Grade order Grade 5 5/3D. Barnes 564236 3/11893P 1P 6P 1P 1PB20/10/2021

 10 SACRED SILENCE Grade order Grade 5 5/1C. Carl 551753 7/41866P 6P 3P 3P 2PB24/11/2020

 11 LUCKY TOMMY Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Cini 563999 2/01808P 3P 4P 1P 2PD13/10/2021

 12 ZIPPING OSMAN Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Polidano 561801 2/11773P 5C 3P 2P 4PD28/06/2021

 13 ZIPPING STROP Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Finn 563860 3/21741P 1P 1P 5P 8PD06/10/2021

 14 FREYDIS Grade order Grade 5 5/1P. Azzopardi 554966 4/31687P 8C 1P 5P 1PB31/01/2021

 15 COOPER'S HAWK Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Hughes 550857 3/11558P 3C 1P 6Y 5PD31/08/2020

 16 FOOL AROUND 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Jansen 557737 5/01532P 3P 6P 5P 5PD12/04/2021

 17 FEEL THE CHAOS Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Vella 551038 7/01466P 6P 3C 6P 3PB02/10/2020

 18 PAPA JOE Grade order Grade 5 5/1G. Denardo 546289 7/51465P 7C 5P 1P 4PD19/05/2020

 19 FLYIN' ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Chaker 557685 1/01414P 2P 6P 4P 1PD03/04/2021

 20 ZIPPING CALEB Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Finn 563859 1/01305P 1P 2PD06/10/2021

 21 BOBBY LUPO Grade order Grade 5 5/4W. Knibbs 540679 3/01297P 4P 3P 3P 7PD17/12/2019

 22 KANGAROO JACK Grade order Grade 5 5/1S. Swain 560743 4/31183P 6P 5P 7C 4PD30/06/2021

 23 AUSSIE JADE Grade order Grade 5 5/2A. Bell 556135 3/21176P 6P 4P 8C 2PB03/03/2021
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 24 KNIGHTED FOXY Grade order Grade 5 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 5/11175P 2P 8P 5P 5PB06/12/2019

 25 SPREAD MY WINGS Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Cook 540973 4/21124P 5P 5P 4C 5PD03/01/2020

 26 LITHGOW ROAD Grade order Grade 5 5/1P. Roach 550726 6/31126C 4P 7C 4C 7CB12/10/2020

 27 SOPHIE DID IT 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Marshall 542955 3/01115P 4P 5P 3P 8PB03/12/2019

 28 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Polidano 534534 2/01085P 8P 7P 2P 4PB17/05/2019

 29 HOW GOOD 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/41086P 5P 3P 8P 5PD08/06/2019

 30 SECRET EMGRAND Grade order Grade 5 5/4L. Azzopardi 566395 1/01054P 1P 5PB13/12/2021

 31 BLACK BEAST Grade order Grade 5 5/3C. Arletos 555817 6/11016C 8C 8P 2P 8PD23/02/2021

 32 LOLA PEPPER Grade order Grade 5 5/1M. Clarke 528280 6/3988P 3P 4M 7M 5MB03/12/2018

 33 GHOST OF TIME Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Polidano 561996 1/0907P 5P 5C 6P 4PB10/08/2021

 34 ROCKSTAR PIPER 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Polidano 542693 1/0755P 5P 6P 7P 7PB20/02/2020
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 1 ROCHA Last start winner RIC, 18/08/2023, R3, P 5/2T. Nieuwendyk 558969 3/21851P 7C 4C 1P 4PB05/05/2021

 2 GO FORWARD RALF Weighted points score DAP, 17/08/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Campton 550472 3/01935P 4P 3C 3P 3CD19/10/2020

 3 CERETTI Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R5, P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 558967 3/01802P 5C 6C 4C 1PB05/05/2021

 4 ZIPPING FOXY Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Finn 561807 3/01775P 5P 7C 2P 3CB28/06/2021

 5 SOLO CHOPPER Weighted points score WPK, 19/08/2023, R3, C 5/4I. Forno 560306 3/01595C 1P 4P 3P 7PD11/06/2021

 6 OBSESSIVE DREAMS Weighted points score WPK, 19/08/2023, R2, C 5/4C. Arletos 556185 3/01597C 3C 2P 5C 6PB06/03/2021

 7 CANYA STYLE Weighted points score WPK, 16/08/2023, R11, P 5/4W. Meilak 550765 3/01445P 7P 3P 7P 1PB06/09/2020

 8 ROCKSTAR PIPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Polidano 542693 1/0755P 5P 6P 7P 7PB20/02/2020

 9 LOLA INTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Bell 561193 1/0727P 7P 6P 6P 5PB28/03/2021
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 1 SIMPLE SIMON Last start winner RIC, 20/08/2023, R8, P 1/2C. Carl 542919 21/153511P 1P 6P 1P 2PD14/02/2020
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 1 RIO BRAVO Last start winner RIC, 18/08/2023, R11, P 3/1/2E. Borg 557767 7/62251P 5P 1P 3P 4PD20/04/2021

 2 ARMATREE CASH Last start placegetter RIC, 16/08/2023, R7, P 3/1/2P. Lagogiane 558794 6/53662P 1P 3P 1P 1PB19/05/2021
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 1 ROCKY REEF Last start winner MAT, 21/08/2023, R10, P 4/1/2B. May 560663 14/22371P 3Y 3Y 1Y 4PD04/02/2021

 2 RAPID RASCAL Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R11, P 4/1/1L. Galea 559656 5/42105P 1P 4P 2P 2PD25/05/2021

 3 SKYLA BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R11, P 4/1/1A. Marshall 545264 5/41957P 3P 1P 7P 1PB23/04/2020
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 1 BETTER DRAW Last start winner RIC, 13/08/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Swain 566444 4/32591P 1P 1P 1PD18/12/2021

 2 THING ONE 1 Last start winner DAP, 17/08/2023, R12, P 5/1A. Bell 551510 4/31501P 5P 6P 3P 6PD31/08/2020

 3 SIMPLE GAME Last start placegetter RIC, 20/08/2023, R6, P 5/3J. Gale 552290 2/12102P 3P 5P 3P 1PD09/12/2020

 4 ZIP UP Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2023, R12, P 5/4G. Denardo 546288 2/01573P 1Y 7P 4P 3PD19/05/2020

 5 DARK AMBER Last start placegetter RIC, 20/08/2023, R6, P 5/3E. Micallef 550619 3/11173P 5P 4P 5P 5PB14/10/2020

 6 SEE HOW Dropping in grade RIC, 18/08/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Azzopardi 548791 11/71804P 5P 4P 6P 1PD28/07/2020

 7 HIS ALL THAT Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R4, P 5/3A. Byrnes 544709 2/12016P 2P 2P 3P 2PD18/04/2020

 8 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/06/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Bell 558774 6/31537P 2P 6P 1P 7PB07/02/2021

 9 GOOD ODDS TURBO 1 Weighted points score NOW, 21/08/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Bell 567513 1/01415P 4P 5P 2P 1PD07/01/2022

 10 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R12, P 5/2L. Galea 540576 3/21235P 5P 4P 2P 6PB24/12/2019

 11 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R12, P 5/1A. Marshall 542180 5/41144P 8P 3P 5P 5PD27/01/2020

 12 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R3, M 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/11007M 2P 7P 6P 6PB10/02/2019

 13 FINAL INNINGS Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Stewart 552289 2/1967P 7P 6P 3P 6PB09/12/2020

 14 TAYLOR'S VERSION Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R5, P 5/4F. Xuereb 564865 1/0965P 8P 4P 7P 1PB06/11/2021

 15 ROCK ON ROSA Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546727 1/0874P 7P 1P 8P 5PB03/06/2020

 16 MIGHTY ZOE Weighted points score RIS, 12/08/2023, R9, Y 5/4L. Galea 540578 1/0827Y 5Y 3Y 3Y 8YB24/12/2019

 17 ELSIE BAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Bonser 533643 6/3815P 8P 5P 5P 7PB02/05/2019

 18 POINT SIX Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2023, R11, P 5/3G. Denardo 546286 2/1804P 8P 2Y 8P 8PB19/05/2020

 19 BLUE LIPSTICK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R3, M 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/2798M 8P 4M 7M 3MB26/09/2018

 20 MAILMAN MALONE Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Wort 557748 1/0726P 6P 4Y 6Y 5PD14/04/2021

 21 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1638P 7P 8P 6P 5PD04/11/2020

 22 BELIEVE THE HYPE Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Carl 551761 2/0634P 7P 8P 7P 8PB25/11/2020

 23 MISBEHAVED Weighted points score RIS, 05/08/2023, R12, Y 5/1L. Rodgers 551643 4/3637Y 7P 4P 7P 8YD02/11/2020

 24 JACK'S TIME 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/07/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Gale 551751 1/0636P 7P 6P 8P 7PB24/11/2020
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 1 NEW APEX Last start placegetter RIC, 20/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563803 0/01242P 3P 7P 3P 3PB12/10/2021

 2 ZIPPING TOFFEE 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 21/08/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 563414 0/0722P 4P 5P 7P 8PB23/08/2021

 3 FINAL SYMPHONY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/08/2023, R1, P

RIC, 28/07/2023, R1, P

M/1R. Stewart 552288 0/01046P 3P 3P 3P 6PB09/12/2020

 4 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/08/2023, R2, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0723P 5P 6P 5P 6PB18/01/2020

 5 BUTTER MY MUFFIN First start M/1T. Vella 565547 0/00B20/11/2021

 6 BIGBAD WINNIE Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 19/08/2023, R1, Y M/1J. Brown 560172 0/0584YB16/06/2021

 7 GO GO ETHICS Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 17/08/2023, R1, P M/1S. Rathbone 559538 0/0337PD02/06/2021

 8 EARLY SUNSET 3 Weighted points score RIS, 19/08/2023, R3, Y M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0824Y 4P 5Y 3P 4YB02/09/2020

 9 BEST THUNDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562793 0/0826P 4P 4P 2P 5PD21/08/2021

 10 BLUE RIDER Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2023, R2, P M/1A. Drapiewski 546726 0/0688P 7P (FTF)P 5P 3PB03/06/2020

 11 FLASH SHANNON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R1, P M/1T. Fink 551752 0/0685P 5P 7Y 3Y 7PB24/11/2020

 12 PHOENIX MOON 2 Weighted points score RIS, 05/08/2023, R2, Y M/1M. Clarke 561184 0/0648Y 7P 5P 6P 3PB09/05/2021

 13 MISS APEX Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wotton 563804 0/0606P 5P 5P 4P 5PB12/10/2021

 14 BELLA'S BULLET Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R2, P M/1S. Turner 567381 0/0574P 5YB09/11/2021

 15 FAT PIZZA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0526P 5P 4P 6P 8PD09/04/2020

 16 ZIPPING LYNCH Weighted points score NOW, 21/08/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 563856 0/0528P 5P 5P 7P 4PD06/10/2021

 17 MARY STREET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1P. Roach 554207 0/0504P 5P 6P 8Y 7PB15/01/2021

 18 MIGHTY LUCKY Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Galea 556139 0/0387P 8Y 7P 6Y 8PB14/02/2021

 19 BROWNLOW FLYER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R1, P M/1A. Meredith 570810 0/0357P 7PB25/03/2022

 20 BOB THUNDER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562791 0/0357P 7PD21/08/2021

 21 LITTLE DEMON Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R3, P M/1M. Clarke 561188 0/0357P 7P (FEL)PB09/05/2021

 22 BUGATTI ROCKS Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Thomas 562012 0/0356P 8PB01/08/2021
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 1 ANOMALY Last start winner RIC, 16/08/2023, R7, P 2/1/2C. Carl 542920 12/92961P 3Y 1P 7P 2PD14/02/2020
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 1 FERNANDO MAE Last start winner RIC, 16/08/2023, R8, P 3/1/2A. Murray 547059 10/41371P 7C 5P 4Y 5PD15/06/2020

 2 LET'S ALL CHANT Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R7, P 3/1/1C. Carl 542915 10/31487P 5C 8C 2C 6CB14/02/2020
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 1 ANJO CYCLONE Last start winner RIC, 20/08/2023, R11, P 4/1/2J. Grief 550797 6/51291P 5P 6P 6P 6PD23/10/2020

 2 SKYLA BLUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R11, P 4/1/1A. Marshall 545264 5/41957P 3P 1P 7P 1PB23/04/2020

 3 FIRED UP BILLY Weighted points score NOR, 07/08/2023, R8, Y 4/1/2A. Bell 537796 12/11656P 8P 6P 3P 3PD05/10/2019

 4 KNIGHTED SHADOW Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R3, M 4/1/2W. Knibbs 534901 10/3883M 6M 8M 5P 6MD07/03/2019
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 1 VICTORY ROLL Last start winner RIC, 20/08/2023, R12, P 5/3S. Swain 566440 2/11741P 3P 8P 2P 6PD18/12/2021

 2 THING ONE 2 Last start winner DAP, 17/08/2023, R12, P 5/1A. Bell 551510 4/31501P 5P 6P 3P 6PD31/08/2020

 3 ROLLO Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Azzopardi 554963 1/01953P 2P 6P 2P 3PD31/01/2021

 4 FLO MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Clarke 547127 6/21742P 2P 7P 2P 5PB29/06/2020

 5 FABIO BLUE Dropping in grade RIC, 16/08/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Zarb 546623 10/92284P 4P 2P 1P 3PD14/06/2020

 6 MY BOY TOMMY Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R6, P 5/1P. Cini 563997 4/31984P 1P 1P 8P 2PD13/10/2021

 7 HANEY TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R6, P 5/1A. Williams 552582 4/31956P 1P 2P 2P 5PD18/12/2020

 8 IMPRESS ALCOTT Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2023, R7, P 5/3C. Little 544551 6/11687P 7C 4C 3P 2CD11/01/2020

 9 JILLIBY SIVO Weighted points score NOW, 21/08/2023, R11, P 5/3B. Harmey 564662 2/11655P 1P 5P 4P 2PD31/10/2021

 10 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R2, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 5/31535P 8M 3P 3M 2MD19/10/2018

 11 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 22/06/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Bell 558774 6/31537P 2P 6P 1P 7PB07/02/2021

 12 GOOD ODDS TURBO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 21/08/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Bell 567513 1/01415P 4P 5P 2P 1PD07/01/2022

 13 BOLT SAINT BOLT Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R2, P 5/1R. Muscat 562386 5/31258P 7P 6C 3P 3PD18/08/2021

 14 SOPHIE DID IT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R4, P 5/2A. Marshall 542955 3/21115P 4P 5P 3P 8PB03/12/2019

 15 WISPY BALE Weighted points score RIS, 15/07/2023, R7, Y 5/4J. Brown 549902 3/01097Y 4P 3Y 1Y 6YB18/09/2020

 16 TUDOR FISK Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R8, P 5/3W. Knibbs 540147 5/11087P 3P 4P 8P 7PD12/10/2019

 17 SPEEDY SONIC Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R8, P 5/4J. Polidano 556875 1/01085P 5P 8P 6P 2PB24/03/2021

 18 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Polidano 534534 2/01085P 8P 7P 2P 4PB17/05/2019

 19 BIGBAD LOUISE Weighted points score RIS, 19/08/2023, R12, Y 5/4J. Brown 560170 1/01004Y 4P 2Y 7P 4PB16/06/2021

 20 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R3, M 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/11007M 2P 7P 6P 6PB10/02/2019

 21 GET TO WORK Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R12, P 5/1W. Knibbs 551059 4/3997P 3P 7P 5P 7PD06/11/2020

 22 BLUE MOJITO Weighted points score RIS, 19/08/2023, R11, Y 5/4M. Hughes 556182 3/0974Y 6P 1Y 7C 8CB06/03/2021

 23 BIGBAD DROVER Weighted points score RIS, 19/08/2023, R6, Y 5/4J. Brown 560169 1/0926Y 5P 4Y 1Y 4YD16/06/2021

 24 MORE CRACKERS Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Bell 553073 3/2844P 6P 4P 6P 7PD03/12/2020

 25 ELSIE BAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Bonser 533643 6/3815P 8P 5P 5P 7PB02/05/2019
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 26 BLUE LIPSTICK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R3, M 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/2798M 8P 4M 7M 3MB26/09/2018

 27 MISS VOLTAGE Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R8, P 5/2A. Drapiewski 546728 3/2788P 6P 4P 7P 4PB03/06/2020

 28 ROCKSTAR PIPER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Polidano 542693 1/0755P 5P 6P 7P 7PB20/02/2020

 29 ADELAIDE GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Gale 552287 2/1755P 7P 7P 6P 5PB09/12/2020

 30 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1638P 7P 8P 6P 5PD04/11/2020

 31 JACK'S TIME 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/07/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Gale 551751 1/0636P 7P 6P 8P 7PB24/11/2020
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 1 ZIPPING TOFFEE 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 21/08/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 563414 0/0722P 4P 5P 7P 8PB23/08/2021

 2 BIGBAD FRANKY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 06/08/2023, R1, P

GOS, 01/08/2023, R1, P

M/1J. Brown 560171 0/01124P 3P 2PD16/06/2021

 3 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/08/2023, R2, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0723P 5P 6P 5P 6PB18/01/2020

 4 CHIMERA WAVE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/08/2023, R4, P M/1V. Sultana 568247 0/0505PB31/12/2021

 5 BEST THUNDER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562793 0/0826P 4P 4P 2P 5PD21/08/2021

 6 EARLY SUNSET 2 Weighted points score RIS, 19/08/2023, R3, Y M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0824Y 4P 5Y 3P 4YB02/09/2020

 7 COOPER'S MATE Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R1, P M/1T. Vella 556865 0/0744P 5P 7P 5P 3PD23/03/2021

 8 FLASH SHANNON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R1, P M/1T. Fink 551752 0/0685P 5P 7Y 3Y 7PB24/11/2020

 9 PHOENIX MOON 1 Weighted points score RIS, 05/08/2023, R2, Y M/1M. Clarke 561184 0/0648Y 7P 5P 6P 3PB09/05/2021

 10 FAT PIZZA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0526P 5P 4P 6P 8PD09/04/2020

 11 MARY STREET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1P. Roach 554207 0/0504P 5P 6P 8Y 7PB15/01/2021

 12 BROWNLOW FLYER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R1, P M/1A. Meredith 570810 0/0357P 7PB25/03/2022

 13 BOB THUNDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562791 0/0357P 7PD21/08/2021

14 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 22 August 2023 - 07:24 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 25 August 2023

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HE'S GRAND Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2023, R9, P 3/1/1R. O'Brien 547908 16/121593P 2P 6P 5P 6PD01/07/2020

 2 ZIPPING SABRINA 2 Weighted points score MEA, 19/08/2023, R3 3/1/2J. Finn 556544 14/92625C 1C 3C 5C 3PB19/01/2021

15 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 22 August 2023 - 07:24 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 25 August 2023

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ANJO TYPHOON Weighted points score WPK, 19/08/2023, R6, C 4/1/2J. Grief 550791 9/12406C 5C 3C 1C 1PD23/10/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 25 August 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 FOOL AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Jansen 557737 5/01532P 3P 6P 5P 5PD12/04/2021

17 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 22 August 2023 - 07:24 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 25 August 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SKYLA'S ELITE 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/08/2023, R2, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0723P 5P 6P 5P 6PB18/01/2020

 2 EARLY SUNSET 1 Weighted points score RIS, 19/08/2023, R3, Y M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0824Y 4P 5Y 3P 4YB02/09/2020

 3 FAT PIZZA 3 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0526P 5P 4P 6P 8PD09/04/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 25 August 2023

P 1 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 NANGAR ROCKET Last start placegetter DAP, 17/08/2023, R8, P 1/2D. Barnes 550332 15/123502P 1P 1P 3P 4CD02/10/2020

19 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 22 August 2023 - 07:24 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 25 August 2023

P 3 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 WHAT A TEASE Last start placegetter NOW, 21/08/2023, R9, P 3/1/1G. Curtale 554908 12/32503P 5P 5C 3P 3CD17/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 25 August 2023

P 4 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TOTALLY DELUDED Last start Provincial winner RIC, 18/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/2D. Wort 554909 16/02961P 1C 4C 4C 1CB17/11/2020

 2 ZIPPING SABRINA 1 Weighted points score MEA, 19/08/2023, R3 4/1/1J. Finn 556544 14/42625C 1C 3C 5C 3PB19/01/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 25 August 2023

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZIPPING OSTI Weighted points score WPK, 19/08/2023, R6, C 5/3J. Magri 556551 8/13082C 1P 2C 3C 2CD14/02/2021

 2 HOW GOOD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R7, P 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/11086P 5P 3P 8P 5PD08/06/2019
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